
Pos Name Surname Club Cat Time /10
Overall
1 Cameron Biddle HUUB WattShop MS 00:02:52 4
2 Ben Millar Primera-Teamjobs MS 00:03:00 2
3 Jacques Coates Team PB Performance MS 00:03:00 5
4 James Hayward Woolwich CC MV40 00:03:03 2
5 Renzo Casale University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:09 4
6 Matt Melville Elevate RT MV40 00:03:09 5
7 Samuel Nisbet University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:11 9
8 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers MV40 00:03:11 9
9 Harry Chamberlain Bynea Cycling Club MS 00:03:12 3
10 Andrew Lockwood Chippenham & District Wheelers MS 00:03:14 6
11 Jacob Hardy University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:19 2
12 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club MV40 00:03:19 4
13 Henry Bond Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:21 8
14 Pete Dyson Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:22 9
15 Luka Cherriman University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:23 6
16 James Gill 360VRT MS 00:03:24 0
17 Akira Bees Sodbury Cycle Sport MJ 00:03:26 9
18 Liam Bell University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:29 0
19 Charlie Hussey High Wycombe CC Juvenile 00:03:29 3
20 James Forsyth University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:30 7
21 Denny Stevens Stroud Valley Velos MV40 00:03:32 7
22 Robin Taylor Bristol South Cycling Club MV40 00:03:35 1
23 Thomas Hall Bristol South Cycling Club MS 00:03:39 7
24 Jack Rose Elysium Kalas Race Team MS 00:03:41 5
25 Jack Davey Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:42 7

BATH CC HILL CLIMB, 8TH OCTOBER 2023
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

RESULTS



26 Jennifer Hudson FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team FS 00:03:44 0
27 Lewis Bushell Rapha Cycling Club MS 00:03:46 2
28 Alain Fildes Chew Valley Cycling Club MS 00:03:47 4
29 Brandon Staker University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:48 3
30 William Field Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:50 2
31 Fergus Phelan University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:50 9
32 Toby Thorogood University of Bath Cycling Club MS 00:03:51 2
33 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 00:03:57 6
34 Jamie Richardson Paige Magspeed Racing MS 00:03:58 3
35 Emily Lockwood Performance Cycles CC FS 00:03:59 1
36 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MV40 00:04:03 3
37 William Phillips Avid Sport Juvenile 00:04:03 7
38 Thomas Constantine Bath Cycling Club MV40 00:04:07 5
39 Neil Whelan Bath Cycling Club MV40 00:04:10 2
40 Garry Hurst ASSOS Speed Club UK MV40 00:04:11 8
41 Chris Potts Farnham RC MV50 00:04:17 0
42 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 00:04:17 3
43 Niamh Murphy Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 00:04:23 4
44 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV50 00:04:38 8
45 Victoria Randall Clapham Chasers FV40 00:04:48 6
46 Andrew Alcorn Bath Cycling Club MV50 00:04:54 6
47 Claudia Westwood University of Bath Cycling Club FS 00:05:05 4
48 Jessica Bush University of Bath Cycling Club FS 00:05:12 7
49 Marianne Carpenter Bath Cycling Club FV40 00:05:31 3
50 Andrew Catterall Newbury Velo MS 00:09:00 9
51 Ryan Oldam Elevate RT MS 00:10:19 9
- Brenden Hodkinson Avid Sport MV50 DNS
- Emily Marr Bath Amphibians Triathlon Club FS DNS
- Eva Edwards Albarosa CC FS DNS
- Polly Chappell Bath Amphibians Triathlon Club FS DNS
- Ruben Hodkinson Avid Sport MJ DNS



Juveniles
1 Charlie Hussey High Wycombe CC Juvenile 00:03:29 3
2 William Phillips Avid Sport Juvenile 00:04:03 7

Junior Men
1 Akira Bees Sodbury Cycle Sport MJ 0:03:26 9
- Ruben Hodkinson Avid Sport MJ DNS

Junior Women
1 Niamh Murphy Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:04:23 4

V40 Men
1 James Hayward Woolwich CC MV40 0:03:03 2
2 Matt Melville Elevate RT MV40 0:03:09 5
3 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers MV40 0:03:11 9
4 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club MV40 0:03:19 4
5 Denny Stevens Stroud Valley Velos MV40 0:03:32 7
6 Robin Taylor Bristol South Cycling Club MV40 0:03:35 1
7 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:03:57 6
8 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:03 3
9 Thomas Constantine Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:07 5
10 Neil Whelan Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:10 2
11 Garry Hurst ASSOS Speed Club UK MV40 00:04:11 8

V40 Women
1 Victoria Randall Clapham Chasers FV40 0:04:48 6
2 Marianne Carpenter Bath Cycling Club FV40 0:05:31 3



V50 Men
1 Chris Potts Farnham RC MV50 0:04:17 0
2 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:17 3
3 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:38 8
4 Andrew Alcorn Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:54 6
- Brenden Hodkinson Avid Sport MV50 DNS

Bath CC Club Championship
1 Henry Bond Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:21 8
2 Pete Dyson Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:22 9
3 Jack Davey Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:42 7
4 William Field Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:50 2
5 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:03:57 6
6 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:03 3
7 Thomas Constantine Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:07 5
8 Neil Whelan Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:10 2
9 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:17 3
10 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:38 8
11 Andrew Alcorn Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:54 6
12 Marianne Carpenter Bath Cycling Club FV40 0:05:31 3

Overall Women
1 Jennifer Hudson FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team FS 0:03:44 0
2 Emily Lockwood Performance Cycles CC FS 0:03:59 1
3 Niamh Murphy Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:04:23 4
4 Victoria Randall Clapham Chasers FV40 0:04:48 6
5 Claudia Westwood University of Bath Cycling Club FS 0:05:05 4
6 Jessica Bush University of Bath Cycling Club FS 0:05:12 7
7 Marianne Carpenter Bath Cycling Club FV40 0:05:31 3
- Emily Marr Bath Amphibians Triathlon Club FS DNS
- Eva Edwards Albarosa CC FS DNS
- Polly Chappell Bath Amphibians Triathlon Club FS DNS



Overall Men
1 Cameron Biddle HUUB WattShop MS 0:02:52 4
2 Ben Millar Primera-Teamjobs MS 0:03:00 2
3 Jacques Coates Team PB Performance MS 0:03:00 5
4 James Hayward Woolwich CC MV40 0:03:03 2
5 Renzo Casale University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:09 4
6 Matt Melville Elevate RT MV40 0:03:09 5
7 Samuel Nisbet University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:11 9
8 Daniel Eastment 1st Chard Wheelers MV40 0:03:11 9
9 Harry Chamberlain Bynea Cycling Club MS 0:03:12 3
10 Andrew Lockwood Chippenham & District Wheelers MS 0:03:14 6
11 Jacob Hardy University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:19 2
12 Kevin Thomas Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club MV40 0:03:19 4
13 Henry Bond Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:21 8
14 Pete Dyson Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:22 9
15 Luka Cherriman University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:23 6
16 James Gill 360VRT MS 0:03:24 0
17 Akira Bees Sodbury Cycle Sport MJ 0:03:26 9
18 Liam Bell University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:29 0
19 James Forsyth University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:30 7
20 Denny Stevens Stroud Valley Velos MV40 0:03:32 7
21 Robin Taylor Bristol South Cycling Club MV40 0:03:35 1
22 Thomas Hall Bristol South Cycling Club MS 0:03:39 7
23 Jack Rose Elysium Kalas Race Team MS 0:03:41 5
24 Jack Davey Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:42 7
25 Lewis Bushell Rapha Cycling Club MS 0:03:46 2
26 Alain Fildes Chew Valley Cycling Club MS 0:03:47 4
27 Brandon Staker University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:48 3
28 William Field Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:50 2
29 Fergus Phelan University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:50 9



30 Toby Thorogood University of Bath Cycling Club MS 0:03:51 2
31 Kevin Bowen Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:03:57 6
32 Jamie Richardson Paige Magspeed Racing MS 0:03:58 3
33 Chris Hamblin Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:03 3
34 Thomas Constantine Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:07 5
35 Neil Whelan Bath Cycling Club MV40 0:04:10 2
36 Garry Hurst ASSOS Speed Club UK MV40 0:04:11 8
37 Chris Potts Farnham RC MV50 0:04:17 0
38 Alex Rice Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:17 3
39 Malcolm Treby Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:38 8
40 Andrew Alcorn Bath Cycling Club MV50 0:04:54 6
41 Andrew Catterall Newbury Velo MS 0:09:00 9
41 Ryan Oldam Elevate RT MS 0:10:19 9
- Brenden Hodkinson Avid Sport MV50 DNS
- Ruben Hodkinson Avid Sport MJ DNS


